User Manual
PPC-315W/318W/321W/
324W TGL
15.6"/18.5"/21.5"/23.8" Panel PC with
TFT LED and 11th Gen Intel® Core™ i
Processor
PPC-315W/318W/321W/324W-TGL User Manual            ii
Copyright

eneral Inform
ation
1.8 Ordering Information
Part Number Description Image
PPC-315W-PB50A
PPC-315W-PB30A
PPC-315W-PB70A
PPC-321W-PB50A
PPC-321W-PB30A
PPC-321W-PB70A
PPC-318W-PB3A
PPC-318W-PB5A
PPC-318W-PB7A
PPC-324W-PB3A
PPC-324W-PB5A
PPC-324W-PB7A
Panel PC with 11th Gen Intel® Core™ i
processor
96PSA-A150W19P2-4 Power adapter 100-240VDC, 150W,
19V
PPC-WLAN-C1E
PPC-WLAN-D2 Wi-Fi module with antenna
PPC-ARM-A03 Arm mount VESA standard
PPC-174T-WL-MTE Wall mount kit
PPC-Stand-A1E Stand kit
PPC-315W/318W/321W/324W-TGL  User Manual 8
Chapter 2
2 System Installation
and Setup
Quick System Tour
Memory Card Installation
HDD Installation
M.2 Installation
Wireless LAN Card Installation
Mounting the System
PPC-315W/318W/321W/324W-TGL  User Manual 10
2.1 Quick System Tour
Before setting up the panel PC, take a moment to identify the locations of the device
controls, drives, connectors, and ports (as shown in Figure 2.3). When placed
upright, the PPC-315W/318W/321W/324W TGL front panel should appear as shown
in Figure 2.1. Since PPC-315W/318W/321W/324W TGL are series models, the fol-
lowing photos in the manual are PPC-315W examples.
Figure 2.1 Panel PC Front View
1. Power status LED: Off (S5) Orange; Sleep (S3) Orange; On (S0) Blue.
Figure 2.2 Panel PC Rear View
1. Speaker